
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

APPLICATION OF V-F PETROLEUM INC.  

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NOS. 25151 25193 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION 

 

Apache Corporation, through undersigned counsel, hereby provides notice that it no longer 

objects to the above-referenced matters proceeding by affidavit. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 

Adam G. Rankin 

Paula M. Vance 

Post Office Box 2208 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

(505) 988-4421 

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile 

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

agrankin@hollandhart.com 

pmvance@hollandhart.com 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR APACHE CORPORATION 

mailto:mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
mailto:agrankin@hollandhart.com
mailto:pmvance@hollandhart.com


 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on March 19, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 

following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

 

Darin C. Savage 

William E. Zimsky 

Andrew D. Schill 

ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 

214 McKenzie Street 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

(970) 385-4401 

darin@abadieschill.com 

bill@abadieschill.com 

andrew@abadieschill.com 

 

Attorneys for V-F Petroleum Inc. 

 

Elizabeth A. Ryan 

Keri L. Hatley 

ConocoPhillips 

1048 Paseo de Peralta 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

(505) 780-8000 

beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 

keri.hatley@conocophillips.com 

 

Attorneys for COG Operating, LLC,  

Concho Oil & Gas LLC, and Marathon Oil 

Permian LLC 

 

Dana S. Hardy 

Jaclyn McLean 

Timothy B. Rode 

P.O. Box 2068 

Santa Fe, NM 87504 

(505) 982-4554 

(505) 982-8623 Fax 

dhardy@hardymclean.com 

jmclean@hardymclean.com 

trode@hardymclean.com 
 

Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating, 

LLC 

 

Jordan L. Kessler  

125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213  

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501  

(432) 488-6108  

jordan_kessler@eogresources.com  

 

Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 

 

 

 

Paula M. Vance 
 


